
;:' 

1 

2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 

8 

9 

December 18, 1990 
LB:ji/90-845S.0RD 

ORDINANCB' NO. 

Introduced by: 

Proposed No.: 

·9770 

Ron Sims 

90-845 

AN ORDINANCE appropriating $1,608,859 to 
the Airport Construction Fund from an FAA 
grant for the purpose of completing the 
acquisition of the Zellerbach Property, 
amending Ordinance No. 9221, section 92, as 
amended. 

BE IT O~DAINED BY THE COUNCIL OF KING COUNTY: 

SECTION 1. There is hereby approved and adopted an 

10 II appropriation of $1,608,859 to the Airport Construction Fund 

11 II from an FAA Grant for the purpose of completing the acquisition 

12 II of the Zellerbach Property, CIP Project No. 001301. 

13 SECTION 2. Ordinance No. 9221, section 92, as amended, is 

14 II hereby amended by adding thereto and inserting therein the 

15 II following: 

16 II CIP PROJECT APPROPRIATIONS - From the several capital 

17 II improvement project funds there are hereby appropriated and 

18 II authorized to be disbursed the following amounts for the 

19 II specific projects identified in Attachment No.1, as adjusted 

20 II by Attachment No.2, of this ordinance. 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 
27 

28 
29 

Fund 

338 

of 

Capital Fund 

Airport Construction $1,608,859 

INTRODUCED AND READ for the first time this /u day 

(f~ , 19CjO. 

PASSED this ~~ day of --0~ , 19 91. 
KING COUNTY COUNCIL 
KING COUNTY, WASHINGTON 

£~ndu 
Chair 

30 II ATTEST: 

31 
32 

33 

34 
35 

~c~. 
Clerk of the Council 

APPROVED this I )~ day of J';;?-/l u '::>..I~7 , 19'9). 

\i)~~~ 
Kl~g County Executive 



Zellerbach Property 
CIP Project No. 001301 

Project Expenditures 
Acquisition 
Construction 
contingency 
county Force Design 
county Force Acq. R/W 
Const Admin/Engineering 

Total Expenditures 

Project Revenues 
Prior Year Revenue 
FAA Grants 
Airport Construction 

Total Revenues 

Prior Year 
Actual 

--------

18,507 

========= 
18,507 

18,507 

========= 
18,507 

Existing Supplemental 
Budget Request 

-------- --------

5,765,866 1,608,859 
2,000 

97,971 
294,700 

53,522 
4,9 00 

========= ========= 
6,218,059 1,608,859 

3,570,380 1,608,859 
2,647,679 

========= ========= 
6,218,059 1,608,859 

1991 
Request 
--------

410,000 
(40,000) 

(286,700) 
(6,161) 
3,413 

========= 
80,552 

1,954,140 
(1,873,588) 
========= 

80,552 

1992 
Request 
--------

577,000 
53,000 
25,000 

56,000 
========= 

711,000 

639,900 
71,100 

========= 
711,000 

Total 
Cost 

--------

7,374,725 
989,000 
110,971 

33,000 
65,868 
63,413 

========= 
8,636,977 

18,507 
7,773,279 

845,191 
========= 

8,6·36,977 

(0 
.~ 

~ 
o 


